increase or decrease in the super built-up area of the apartment  as 
specified in Annexure - I. The Purchaser further undertakes to pay 
additional charges towards any excess area over and above the area of 
Apartment specified in Annexure – 1, together with applicable taxes at 
the rate of Rs.3,550/- (Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred and 
Fifty   Only) per square feet. The Developer undertakes to deduct the 
consideration if there is any decrease in the super built up area as 
specified in Annexure – 1 at the rate of Rs.3,550/- (Rupees Three 
Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Only) square feet. Such payment 
shall be computed by the Purchasers/ Developer prior to execution of 
sale deed and simultaneous hand over of possession of the 
apartment. The Parties agree and acknowledge that the certified area 
statement provided by the Project architect as to the net super built-